## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21990/2014

K. SAI BABA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KOTHAPALLI KISTAIAH AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shranjan Khosla, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arun Devdas, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 5a, 5b, 6a, 6b,9,16,19,20 and 21 have not filed counter affidavit despite order. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

In respect of respondent Nos.6c,6d,12,13, 22,23,24,27,28 service is complete but none has put in appearance.

With respect to the unserved respondents, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that they have been served through dasti. However, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is required to file proof of dasti service.

List again on 27.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar