REGISTRAR COURT. 1

ECTION XIIA

ITEM NO.31

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21990

/2014

K. SAI BABA

Petition

er(s)

**VERSUS** 

KOTHAPALLI KISTAIAH AND ORS.

Responde

nt(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday K. Sagar, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Application for substituting the legal representatives of

the filed.

deceased respondent Nos.7 and 8 is yet not

Petitioner to file the same within four weeks and also to take

steps to effect service upon respondent Nos.11, 14, 15, 17, 18

and 24 to 26 in addition by providing fresh address

for

respondent Nos.10, 12, 13, 17 and 24.

Notice thereafter be

issued.

List again on 3.2.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.17

(RACHNA

GUPTA)

17:28:38 IST

Reason: trar Regis