SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21990/2014

K. SAI BABA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHAPALLI KISTAIAH AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for filing application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.7 and 8.

Three weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for furnishing the fresh address of respondent Nos.10, 17 and 24. Notice thereafter be issued.

Last opportunity for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.11, 14, 15, 18 and 24 to 26 within the same period. Notice thereafter be issued.

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.6(c), 6(d), 12, 13, 22, 23, 27 and 28, despite due service.

List again on 19.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar