ITEM NO.16 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21990/2014 K. SAI BABA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHAPALLI KISTAIAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Ms Akanksha Mehrotra, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 4, 5a, 5b, 6a, 6b, 9,16,19,20 and 21 to file counter affidavit has already been

declined. None appears for respondent nos. 6c, 6d, 10 to 15, 17,18 and 22 to 28 despite due service.

Registry to process the matter in terms of order dt.8.9.2016 in respect of respondent nos. 7 and 8.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar